
Carolyn Chaffin 25th Anniversary
Sunday, February 1

Following worship in Heartland Hall

Music Appreciation Sunday
Sunday, February 8, 9:30am

Annual Meeting
Sunday, February 15

Following worship

Shrove Tuesday Pancake Supper
Tuesday, February 17, 5:30 - 7:30pm

Volunteer to help!
RSVP by February 9, at gcpc.org/pancakes

Lent Begins - Ash Wednesday
Wednesday, February 18

Covenant Group Brunch Potluck
February 22, 2026
Following Worship

Palm Sunday
March 29, 9:30am

Maundy Thursday
Thursday, April 2, 7pm

Easter Egg Hunt
Saturday, April 4, Time TBA

Good Friday
Friday, April 3, 7pm

Easter Sunday
Sunday, April 5
9am and 11am

Youth Sunday
Sunday, April 12, 9:30am

Trivia Night
Saturday, April 18, Time TBA

Bell Fest XXXVI
Sunday, May 3, 6pm

Vacation Bible School
June 1-5, 9am-Noon
Register your child,

or sign-up to Volunteer!
gcpc.org/vbs

(Children and Volunteers need to
sign-up by May 1 to get a t-shirt)

2026 Upcoming Events
and Services

(Save these dates)

Revised 2.1.2026

Details on these events and services are shared in the midweek email, bulletin, newsletter,
and Facebook and Instagram. For an online church calendar, visit gcpc.org/calendar

~ Please be mindful of the following deadlines for our communications publications ~
Grace Notes Weekly email newsletter - articles due to the church office by 10am, each Wednesday

Weekly church bulletin - articles due to the church office by Noon, each Wednesday
Grace Notes Monthly Newsletter - articles are due to the church office on the 3rd Tuesday of the month

Please respect the timelines needed to produce these publications. Thank you!

http://gcpc.org/pancakes
http://gcpc.org/vbs
http://gcpc.org/calendar

